
 
 

HSR2020: co-sponsors, supporters and partners 

The Sixth Global Symposium on Health Systems Research (HSR2020) was hosted 
by Health Systems Global, with co-sponsors The Alliance for Health Policy and 
Systems Research and the World Health Organization, supporters and a consortium 
of organisations from the Eastern Mediterranean Region led by the Mohammed Bin 
Rashid School of Government, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, in collaboration with 
the American University of Beirut through its Knowledge to Policy (K2P) Center at 
the Faculty of Health Sciences, Lebanon.  
 

Supporters and partners  

We extend our gratitude and thanks to our HSR2020 supporters and contributors, 
including the Doris Duke Charitable Foundation, the International Development 
Research Centre (IDRC), the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation,  China Medical Board 
(CMB) and Wellcome Trust. 

We also thank our journal partners BioMed Central (BMC), BMJ Global Health, BMJ 
Open and Health Policy & Planning of the Oxford University Press (OUP). 
 

HSR2020 Committees 

A lot of people contribute to the smooth organization and running of our Global 
Symposia! We’d like to extend our thanks to the following people for their dedication 
to ensuring the Sixth Global Symposium on Health Systems Research is engaging, 
stimulating and well-executed. 

Symposium Executive Committee 

• Asha George (Chair) - HSG Board Chair; School of Public Health, University 
of the Western Cape, South Africa 

• His Excellency Dr Ali Sébaa Al Marri (Co-Chair) - Executive President, 
Mohammed Bin Rashid School of Government, United Arab Emirates 

• Sara Bennett - HSG Board Member; Johns Hopkins School of Public Health, 
USA 

• Fadi El-Jardali - HSG Board Member; American University of Beirut, Lebanon 
• Abdul Ghaffar - Executive Director, Alliance for Health Policy and Systems 

Research, Switzerland 
• Montasser Kamal - International Development Research Centre, Canada 
• Dorcus Kiwanuka Henriksson - Emerging Voices for Global Health (EV4GH) 

Chair; Karolinska Institute and Uppsala University, Sweden 
• Barbara McPake - HSG Board Vice Chair; Nossal Institute for Global Health, 

University of Melbourne, Australia 
• Immanuel Azaad Moonesar - Mohammed Bin Rashid School of Government, 

United Arab Emirates 

http://www.healthsystemsglobal.org/
http://www.who.int/alliance-hpsr/en/
http://www.who.int/alliance-hpsr/en/
http://www.who.int/about/en/
https://www.mbrsg.ae/home.aspx
https://www.mbrsg.ae/home.aspx
https://www.aub.edu.lb/
https://www.aub.edu.lb/k2p/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.ddcf.org/about-us/
http://www.idrc.ca/EN/AboutUs/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.idrc.ca/EN/AboutUs/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.gatesfoundation.org/
https://chinamedicalboard.org/
https://chinamedicalboard.org/
https://wellcome.ac.uk/
https://www.biomedcentral.com/
http://gh.bmj.com/
http://bmjopen.bmj.com/
http://bmjopen.bmj.com/
https://academic.oup.com/heapol
http://global.oup.com/


 
 

• Arash Rashidian - World Health Organization Eastern Mediterranean Region, 
Egypt 

• Raed Awamleh - Mohammed Bin Rashid School of Government, United Arab 
Emirates 

• Tom Barker - Communications Manager, Health Systems Global; Institute of 
Development Studies, UK 

• George Gotsadze - Executive Director, Health Systems Global; Curatio 
International Foundation, Georgia 

Program Working Group 

• Sara Bennett (Co-Chair) - HSG Board Member; Johns Hopkins School of 
Public Health, USA 

• Fadi El-Jardali (Co-Chair) - HSG Board Member; American University of 
Beirut, Lebanon 

• Pascale Allotey - Director, United Nations University International Institute for 
Global Health (UNU-IIGH), Malaysia 

• Maryam Bigdeli - World Health Organization, Morocco 
• Sameen Siddiqi - Department of Community Health Sciences, Aga Khan 

University, Pakistan 
• Robyn Whittaker - National Institute for Health Innovation, University of 

Auckland, New Zealand 
• Racha Fadlallah - American University of Beirut, Lebanon 
• Ida Kroell - Program Working Group Coordinator, USA 

Logistics Committee 

• George Gotsadze (Chair) - Executive Director, Health Systems Global; 
Curatio International Foundation, Georgia 

• Zaid Attawala - MCI Group, United Arab Emirates 
• Tamar Goguadze - Curatio International Foundation, Georgia 
• Nanuka Jalaghonia - Curatio International Foundation, Georgia 

Fundraising Committee 

• Barbara McPake (Chair) - HSG Board Vice Chair; Nossal Institute for Global 
Health, University of Melbourne, Australia 

• Asha George - HSG Board Chair; School of Public Health, University of the 
Western Cape, South Africa 

• Abdul Ghaffar - Executive Director, Alliance for Health Policy and Systems 
Research, Switzerland 

• George Gotsadze - Executive Director, Health Systems Global; Curatio 
International Foundation, Georgia 

Local Organizing Committee 



 
 

• His Excellency Dr Ali Sébaa Al Marri - Executive President, Mohammed Bin 
Rashid School of Government, United Arab Emirates 

• Raed Awamleh - Mohammed Bin Rashid School of Government, United Arab 
Emirates 

• Immanuel Azaad Moonesar (Chair) - Mohammed Bin Rashid School of 
Government, United Arab Emirates 

• Irina Berezhnova Godchaux - Public Health and Policy Consultant, United 
Arab Emirates 

• Ruchi Dass - Private sector consultant, United Arab Emirates 
• Rola Youssef El Moubadder - Ministry of Health and Prevention, United Arab 

Emirates 
• Melodena Stephens - Mohammed Bin Rashid School of Government, United 

Arab Emirates 
• Camila Vammalle - Mohammed Bin Rashid School of Government, United 

Arab Emirates 
• Lama Zakzak - Mohammed Bin Rashid School of Government, United Arab 

Emirates 

Poster Competition Committee 

• Rana Saleh - Knowledge to Policy (K2P) Center, Faculty of Health 
Sciences, American University of Beirut, Lebanon 

• Melodena Stephens - Mohammed Bin Rashid School of Government, United 
Arab Emirates 

Communications Committee 

• Tom Barker (Chair) - Communications Manager, Health Systems Global; 
Institute of Development Studies, UK  

• Jeff Knezovich - Alliance for Health Policy and Systems Research 
• Rayane Nasreddine - Knowledge to Policy (K2P) Center, Faculty of Health 

Sciences, American University of Beirut  
• Hamid Saeed - Mohammed Bin Rashid School of Government, United Arab 

Emirates 

 


